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OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY
NATURAL GAS DIVISION

SERVICE LIST
FE DOCKET NO: 13-26-LNG

 

# COMPANY NAME NAMES, COMPANY, ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

Applicant(s):

1 Freeport-McMoRan Energy LLC John S. Decker
Attorney, Vinson & Elkins LLP
Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.
2200 Pennsylvania Avenue
N.W.
Suite 500 West
Washington  DC  20037-1701

(202) 639-6599 
jdecker@velaw.com

 

  David C. Landry
Freeport-McMoRan Energy
LLC
1615 Poydras Street
New Orleans  LA  70112

(504) 582-4880 
Dave_Landry@fmi.com

 

Intervenor(s):

2 Sierra Club Nathan Matthews
Sierra Club Environmental
Law Program
Sierra Club
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor
San Francisco  CA  94105

(415) 977-5695 
nathan.Matthews@sierraclub.org

 

  Kathleen  Krust
Paralegal, Sierra Club
Environmental Law Program
Sierra Club
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor
San Francisco  CA  94105

(415) 977-5696 
kathleen.krust@sierraclub.org

 

3 Industrial Energy Consumers of
America

Paul N. Cicio
President
Industrial Energy Consumers
of America
1155 15th Street, NW
Suite 500
Washington  DC  20005

(202) 223-1420 
pcicio@ieca-us.org

 

4 The American Public Gas
Association

David Schryver
Executive Vice President
The American Public Gas
Association
Suite C-4
201 Massachusetts Avenue,
NE

(202) 464-0835 
dschryver@apga.org
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Washington  DC  20002

 

  William T. Miller
Attorney
Miller, Balis & O'Neil, P.C.
Twelfth Floor
1015 Fifteenth Street, N.W.
Washington  DC  20005

(202) 296-2960 
wmiller@mbolaw.com

 

5 American Petroleum Institute Benjamin Norris
Counsel
1220 L Street, N.W.
Washington  DC  20005

(202) 682-8000 
NorrisB@api.org

 

6 America Energy Advantage, Inc. Harry L. Clark
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe
LLP
America Energy Advantage,
Inc.
1152 15th Street, N.W.
Columbia Center
Washington  DC  20005-1706

(202) 339-8499 
hclark@orrick.com

 


